•   each person known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our outstanding shares of
common stock;

•   each of our executive officers, directors and director nominees that beneficially owns shares of our
common stock; and

•   all our executive officers and directors as a group.

Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment
power with respect to all shares of common stock beneficially owned by them. The following table does not
reflect record or beneficial ownership of the private placement warrants as these warrants are not exercisable
within 60 days of the date of this prospectus.

The post-offering ownership percentage column below assumes that the underwriters do not exercise their
over-allotment option, that our sponsor forfeits 300,000 founder shares, and that there are 10,000,000 shares of
our common stock issued and outstanding after this offering.

  Prior to the Offering  After the Offering(1)

Name and Address of Beneficial
Owners(2)

Amount and
nature of
beneficial
ownership

Percentage of
outstanding

common stock

Amount and
nature of
beneficial
ownership

Percentage of
outstanding

common stock
Astra Maritime Corp.(3)  486,450  21.15%  423,000  4.23%
Dominium Investments Inc.(3)  575,000  25.00%  500,000  5.00%
Magellan Investments Corp.(4)  509,450  22.15%  443,000  4.43%
Firmus Investments Inc.(4)  529,000  23.00%  460,000  4.60%
Prokopios Tsirigakis(3)  1,061,450  46.15%  923,000  9.23%
George Sylantavos(4)  1,038,450  45.15%  903,000  9.03%
Alexandros Argyros  13,800  *  12,000  *
Tiziano Paravanga  10,350  *  9,000  *
Eleonora (Liona) Bacha  10,350  *  9,000  *
All Directors and Officers as a group (5

persons)  2,134,400  92.80%  1,856,000  18.56%
Centaurus Metal Corp.(5)  92,000  4.00%  80,000  *
Nikolas Tsirigakis  57,500  2.50%  50,000  *
Nicolas Bornozis  12,075  *  10,500  *
Stylianos Anastopoulos  4,025  *  3,500  *
Total  2,300,000  100.00%  2,000,000  20.00%
____________
*   Less than one percent
(1)   Assumes only the sale of 8,000,000 units in this offering and the sale of an aggregate of 7,300,000 insider warrants,

but not the exercise of the 8,000,000 warrants included in such units or the 7,300,000 warrants purchased by our
sponsors. Assumes (i) the underwriters’ over-allotment option has not been exercised and, therefore, 300,000 shares
of common stock have been forfeited by our initial shareholders as a result and (ii) the underwriters’ purchase
option has not been exercised.

(2)   Unless otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the shareholders is 90 Kifissias Avenue, Maroussi